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CEMETERY OFFICE AND OPERATIONAL STAFF
CONTACT NUMBERS

MAITLAND BOOKING OFFICE - AREA 1

Cemetery
Name

Cemetery
Superintendents

Booking Office Staff and
Contact numbers

Generic Email Address

Maitland
Cemetery

Nigel Minnies
083 275 8567

Selwyn Adams 
073 333 1238

Bridgette Booysen 
Nicole Michaels 

Lucy 
Nkalitshana/Siphenathi 

John

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Burial Documents:
Maitland.Burials@capetown.gov.za

Memorial Applications:
Maitland.Memorials@capetown.gov.za

Exhumation Applications:
Maitland.Exhumations@capetown.gov.za

Confirmation of Burial Certificates:
Maitland.Confirmations@capetown.gov.za

Atlantis
Cemetery

Sivalingum Chetty 
084 407 8634

John Amsterdam 
021 572 1518

Bridgette Booysen
Nicole Michaels

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Wallacedene
Cemetery

Willem Myburgh 
084 629 4379

Naziem X Adams 
061 474 0878

Lumka Lebeko – Ndalis/
Sinazo Quma (EPWP)

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Durbanville
Cemetery

Willem Myburgh 
084 629 4379

Quinton Abrahams 
083 475 4412

Lumka Lebeko - Ndaliso
/Sinazo Quma

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Pinelands
(Jewish) 

Cemetery

Selwyn Adams 
073 333 1238

Bridgette Booysen
Nicole Michaels

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Kraaifontein

Willem Myburgh 
084 629 4379

Naziem X Adams 
061 474 0878

Lumka Lebeko – Ndaliso

Lucy Nkalitshana

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Langa
Cemetery

Nigel Minnies 
083 275 8567

Bridgette Booysen
Nicole Michaels

021 814 1518/19 
021 814 1520/23

Houtbay
Cemetery

Nigel Minnies 

083 275 8567

Bridgette Booysen

Lumka Lebeko-Ndaliso

021 814 1518/19

021 814 1520/23



KUILSRIVER BOOKING OFFICE

Cemetery
Name

Cemetery
Superintendents

Booking Office Staff and
Contact numbers

Generic Email Address

Khayelitsha
Cemetery

Monwabisi Maqashu

083 865 1068 

Clive Smith 
084 778 5889

Boniswa Nobebe 
Carlin Sebybo- Ntshingila 

021 400 2562

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Burial Documents:
Kuilsriver.Burials@capetown.gov.za

Memorial Applications:
Kuilsriver.Memorials@capetown.gov.za

Exhumation Applications:
Kuilsriver.Exhumations@capetown.gov.za

Confirmation of Burial Certificates:
Kuilsriver.Confirmations@capetown.gov.za

Rusthoff
Cemetery

Enrico January

072 478 3712 

Norman Sedziwe 
073 366 4164

Warren Jacobus

072 032 2802

Carlin Sebybo-Ntshingila 
021 400 2564

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Somerset West
Cemetery

Pieter Appels 
073 527 3011

Carlin Sebybo-Ntshingila 
021 400 2564

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Goedehoop
Cemetery

Enrico January 
072 478 3712

Norman Sedziwe

073 366 4164

Carlin Sebybo-Ntshingila 
021 400 2564

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Sir Lowry’s Pass
Cemetery

Pieter Appels 
073 527 3011

Carlin Sebybo-Ntshingila 
021 400 2564

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Kuilsriver
Cemetery

Danie Kruger

073 473 2562

Boniswa Nobebe 
021 400 2558

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533

Welmoed
Cemetery

Jafta Duba

073 411 0030 

Danie Kruger 
073 473 2562

Darryl Isaacs 
084 222 3944

Boniswa Nobebe/Kuhle 
Nkihlana 

021 400 2558

Nthabeleng Tricia Molotsi 
021 400 2556

Emour Adams 
021 400 2533
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PLUMSTEAD BOOKING OFFICE

Cemetery
Name

Cemetery
Superintendents

Booking Office Staff and
Contact numbers

Generic Email Address

Klip
Cemetery

Andre Solomons

082 468 1063

Aubrey Mbali

083 751 9060

Jessica De Wet

060 469 3727

Nozipho Motaung 
021 444 3291

Dipuo Ngoko 
021 444 3295

Zikhona Damoyi 
021 444 3292

Burial Documents:
Plumstead.Burials@capetown.gov.za

Memorial Applications:
Plumstead.Memorials@capetown.gov.za

Plumstead 
Cemetery

Andre Solomons 
082 468 1063

Luyanda Mjuleni

079 266 3607

Nozipho Motaung 
021 444 3291/2/5

Dipuo Ngoko 
Zikhona Damoyi

Exhumation Applications:
Plumstead.Exhumations@capetown.gov.za

Confirmation of Burial Certificates:
Plumstead.Confirmations@capetown.gov.zaOttery

Cemetery

Francisco Cloete 
021 705 1928 
078 670 3537

Nozipho Motaung

021 444 3291/2/5

Muizenberg
Cemetery

Nazroon Essop 
021 788 4758 
083 478 1900

Dipuo Ngoko 
021 444 3291/2/5

Ocean View
Cemetery

Deon Hendricks 
021 444 4885 
076 971 5921

Dipuo Ngoko 
021 444 3291/2/5

Maitland
Crematorium

IC-SA 
Crematoriums of South Africa

Levona Smith

060 552 2539 
Veruschka Bailie 

084 469 3437

maitlandcrem@icsacrems.co.za
veruschka.bailie@icsacrems.co.za

maitland.reception@icsacrems.co,za

PAROW BOOKING OFFICE

Cemetery
Name

Cemetery
Superintendents

Booking Office Staff and
Contact numbers

Generic Email Address

Modderdam
Cemetery

Anthony Mothibi 
081 577 6846

Lulama Ndlala 
021 444 0906

Marilyn Cupido 
021 444 0911

Tamzin Stoffels 
021 444 0904

Burial Documents:
Parow.Burials@capetown.gov.za

Memorial Applications: q
Parow.Memorials@capetown.gov.za

Exhumation Applications:
Parow.Exhumations@capetown.gov.za

Confirmation of Burial Certificates:
Parow.Confirmations@capetown.gov.za

Bellville
Cemetery

Ernesto Martin 
084 272 1406

021 814 1133

Silindile Lumka Mdludlu 
021 948 1130

021 814 1132

Lulama Ndlala 
021 444-0906

Tamzin Stoffels 
021 444 0904

Marilyn Cupido 
021 444-0911

Delft 
Cemetery

Ernesto Martin 
084 272 1406

021 814 1133

Stefanus Louw 
078 238 5294

Norma Lukas 
083 463 1821

Lulama Ndlala 
021 444 0906

Marilyn Cupido 
021 444-0911

Tamzin Stoffels 
021 444 0904

Gugulethu
Cemetery

Honjiswa Ntengo 
073 207 4188

Phindile Hawu 
083 562 6665

Lulama Ndlala 
021 444 0906
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